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Land surveying 
Free professional advice and reduced rates for properties impacted in the Bunyip 
Complex fires 
 
The Victorian Government (DELWP) has provided a list of land surveying firms that have expressed an interest in helping residents in their 
recovery by:  

• giving free professional advice to residents affected by the Bunyip Complex fires 
• performing property boundary surveys on fee-for-service basis at reduced rates 

in these locations:   

• Bunyip State Park  
• Tynong North 
• Garfield North 
• Tonimbuk.   
• Bunyip North 

 
FAQs  
 
How do I find out where my property boundaries are?  
In most circumstances, the fencing or remains of fencing are the best indication of where property boundaries are.  However, it is not 
uncommon for fences to be significantly out of position. For this reason it is a good idea to discuss your particular circumstances with a 
professional surveyor to work out whether a survey of your boundaries and their marking on the ground is needed.  
 
Who can survey my property boundaries?  
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A licensed surveyor is the only person legally entitled to do a survey to determine and mark property boundaries on the ground.  
 
 
Where do I find a licensed surveyor?  
Surveyor-General Victoria (DELWP), The Institution of Surveyors Victoria and Consulting Surveyors Victoria have teamed up and put 
together a list of surveying firms willing to provide free professional advice on property boundary surveys.   
 
You are encouraged to contact one of the professional surveyors on the list to get free advice on whether a survey for your property is 
needed. If a survey is needed, the firms on the list have indicated that they are willing to do the work at a discounted rate, only covering 
costs or less.  
 

List of participating firms   

Survey Firm Contact Phone number Email 

Reeds Consulting Tom Champion 
Alan Norman 

(03) 8660 3000 Tom.champion@reedsconsulting.com.au  
Alan.norman@reedsconsulting.com.au  

Nobelius Land Surveyors Ben Nobelius 
Tim Walker 

1300 NOBELIUS 
0419 355 837 

ben@nobelius.com.au 
tim@nobelius.com.au  

Millar | Merrigan Bradley Terjesen Metro (03) 8720 9561 
Regional (03) 5134 
8611 

BTerjesen@millarmerrigan.com.au  

SMEC Mike Purbrick (03) 5173 0107 
0427 515 165 

Mike.purbrick@smec.com  

Charlton Degg Michael Degg 
Tom Marks 

(03) 9775 4555 
 

MichaelD@charltondegg.com.au 
TomM@charltondegg.com.au  
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List of participating firms continued …  

Survey Firm Contact Phone number Email 

Landair Surveys Erik Birzulis 1300 130 158 
0418 348 538 

Erik@landair.com.au 
 

Paul F. Kenny Consulting 
 

Paul Kenny 0419 592 787 ppkenny@aapt.net.au  

Land Dimensions 
 

Mark Howley (03) 9790 0399 mark@landdimensions.net.au  

Dickson Hearn Consulting 
Land Surveyors 

Peter Dennis 0419 308 577 east@dicksonhearn.com.au  

Intrax Consulting Group 
 

Rodney Olsen 0427 732 202 rodney.olsen@intrax.com.au  

Spiire 
 

Kellie Dean (03) 9993 7903 Kellie.Dean@spiire.com.au  

Veris Geoff Turner 0425 784 317 g.turner@veris.com.au  
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